## Government of Pakistan National Health Services Regulations & Coordination FG TB Centre Asghar Mall Road, Rawalpindi.

## RE-TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from the reputed Firms / Companies who are registered with General Sales Tax and Income Tax Department and AGPR, Islamabad for supply of following items and Pre-Qualification of firms for the Federal Government TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rawalpindi during the Financial Year 2024-25.

S. No	Name of Items	Name of Office	Last Date & Time for Submission of Bids	Date Of Opening
	PHARMAC	Y & STORE ITEMS		
i.	Purchase of Drugs & Medicine (Pre-Qualified Firms only)	FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp	05-12-2024 10:30 A.M	05-12-2024 11:00 A.M
ii.	Purchase of Drugs & Medicine on Local Purchase & Private Pharmacy Services Pre-qualified firms only.			
	Labo	ratory Items		
ill.	Pathology items / kits/devices/Reagents/ Chemical Materials, disposable syringes & Examination gloves etc. Pre-qualified firms only.	FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp	05-12-2024 10:30 A.M	05-12-2024 11:00 A.M
		X-Ray		
iv.	Dry digital X-Ray films Pre-qualified firms only.	FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp	05-12-2024 10:30 A.M	05-12-2024 11:00 A.M
	Stationary /	General Store iter	ns	
٧.	Purchase of stationary / General stores items Pre-qualified firms only.	FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp	05-12-2024 10:30 A.M	05-12-2024 11:00 A.M
vi.	Repairing of X-Ray Machine, Laboratory Equipment's & Computers with Accessories	FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp	05-12-2024 10:30 A.M	05-12-2024 11:00 A.M

- 2. Bidding documents containing detail terms and conditions, can be download from http://eprocure.gov.pk and free of cost. Bids should be submitted electronically ONLY through EPADS and hard copy of the same must be submitted on 05-12-2024 before opening of tender.
- 3. Tender must be supported with earnest money (re-fundable) mentioned in the tender documents in the shape of bank draft in favor of Medical Superintendent, Federal Govt. Tuberculosis Centre, Rawalpindi, National Health Services Regulations & Coordination, Islamabad. In the absence of earnest money (re-fundable) no tender would be accepted.
- 4. Tender must reach Federal Govt. Tuberculosis Centre, Rawalpindi on 05-12-2024 up to 10:30 A.M. The tender will be opened in FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp at 11:00 A.M on 05-12-2024 (same day).
- The Department reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel whole of the tender or part thereof, prior to acceptance of bid or proposal.
- 6. The tender is to be procured through PPRA Rule, 2004 para-36 (b) ""SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE" procedure.
- 7. Payment receipt may be collected from Cash/Accounts Branch of FG TB Centre, Asghar Mall Road, Rwp after submitting fee of Rs. 1,000/- with providing request letter on firms original letter head. "Purchase receipt is mandatory without this no request for pre-qualification will be accepted". (No purchase receipt for pre-qualification will be issued on the date of opening).
- 8. No tender documents will be received after due date & time. Incomplete, conditional and without deposit call bids will not be entertained.
- 9. The tender is valid up to 30th June, 2025 however the successful bidder will be bound to continue services till the completion of contract.
- Tender Advertisement can be seen on PPRA's Website www.ppra.org.pk

(Dr. IMTIAZ ALI MEMON)

Medical Superintendent

15 mah 2011 - 5/2 -